

ELLSWORTH LAVENDER FARM 2025 LAVENDER FESTIVAL EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

Ellsworth Lavender Farm is hosting a Lavender Festival featuring U-cut lavender, vendors, distilling demonstrations & music.

Show Dates:Saturday, June 28, 2025 and Saturday July 5, 2025Vendor set up:7:30AM – 9:30 AMShow Hours:10:00 AM – 5:00 PM

We are partnering with vendors in the following categories: Native & pollinator plants, jewelry artists, potters, wood workers, glass artists, skin care products, quilters, handmade pet products, culinary, metal works, leather, apparel, mixed media, and a variety of unique crafters.

We anticipate approximately 500-1,000 attendees per day.

Spaces are a first come first serve basis as types of products sold is limited (we want to reduce the number of duplicate products so this can be successful for everyone).

Bring your own 10 x 10 tent and 6-foot table or rent ours*

If your products listed are accepted to the event, an invoice will be sent to you via email and payment is REQUIRED within 3 days. If payment is not received, we will move onto the next crafter/vendor with the same product.

Applications can be mailed to: Ellsworth Lavender Farm, PO Box 52 Ellsworth, OH 44416 Or complete application online at <u>www.ellsworthlavender.com/exhibitor</u>

QTY	Description	Per 10' x 10'	Total
	<i>Both</i> Dates June 28, 2025 & July 5, 2025 10' x 10' Space (<i>discounted rate</i>)	\$40	
	<i>Only</i> June 28, 2025 10' x 10' Space	\$25	
	<i>Only</i> July 5, 2025 10' x 10' Space	\$25	
	*Optional Tent 10' x 10' with anchors & one (1) 6-foot table	\$50	
	Optional Electric 120V	\$30	
	Grand Total:		

Business Name:

Contact Name:

Phone:

Email:

Address:

Website:

Social Media Link:



ELLSWORTH LAVENDER FARM 2025 LAVENDER FESTIVAL EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

Please provide a brief company profile and list items to be sold:

Vendor Setup & Rules:

- Setup is 7:30 am. 9:30 am. June 28 & July 5. Vendors have the option of setting up the night before.
- Tear down is 5 pm. Each vendor is asked to keep their stand up until the end of market.
- Vehicles may be parked for purposes of unloading and then are to be moved to the event parking lot.
- Booth spaces will be assigned by Ellsworth Lavender Farm.
- Tents must be anchored and secured.
- Each vendor is responsible for disposal of any refuse generated. Garbage receptacles are available at the Farm as well as recycling bins and recycling is strongly encouraged.
- No refunds for cancellations, however, credit towards a future reservation will be applied. The Market Manager reserves the right to grant exceptions.
- Items to be sold are as approved in the application. No other items are to be sold at your booth without prior written consent by the Market Manager. We reserve the right to have you remove items that are not listed and/or not allowed to be sold.
- Participation in Ellsworth Lavender Farm's Events implies permission to use photos, videos, etc. in promotional materials, advertising and social media.
- There is Wi-Fi at the Farm, and the log in will be provided the morning of the event.
- Outside food and drink is permitted if it is kept within your vendor spot.
- Crafters/vendors are expected to always display professional and respectful behavior. If professional conduct is not maintained, you will be removed from this event without refund.
- There is NO Smoking inside the Venue.

Artists Release of Liability Agreement

Ellsworth Lavender Farm and Paul M Hendricks Family Trust are not responsible for thefts, loss or any personal injury to any participant or helper. Vendor shall indemnify and hold William & Sara Hendricks, Ellsworth Lavender Farm, and the Property (Paul M Hendricks Family Trust) free and harmless from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, injuries, costs and liabilities (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising from the death or injury of any person or persons, or from the damage or destruction of any property or properties, arising out of, caused by or in connection with the Ellsworth Lavender Farm event by vendor, its agents, subcontractors, laborers and/or employees unless caused in part by any act or omission of Ellsworth Lavender Farm or the property. If Ellsworth Lavender Farm or Paul M Hendricks Family Trust is named as or joined as a party to any litigation instituted by or against vendor (other than an action by Vendor against Ellsworth Lavender Farm or the property owner), Vendor shall indemnify and hold harmless Ellsworth Lavender Farm the property owner from and against any and all expenses, claims, damages, liabilities, losses and/or costs (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred by Ellsworth Lavender Farm or the property owner in connection therewith unless such damages are determined to be the result of Ellsworth Lavender Farm's, or the properties acts or omissions.

If you have any questions about the show, please contact Bill Hendricks at <u>Sales@EllsworthLavender.com</u> or 330-717-2455.



ELLSWORTH LAVENDER FARM 2025 LAVENDER FESTIVAL EXHIBITOR INFORMATION

By signing this agreement, I agree to all above listed terms, conditions, guidelines and regulations, and hold harmless from all liability Ellsworth Lavender Farm, Property Owner, and all staff and volunteers of Ellsworth Lavender Farm.

Signature of Applicant: ______
Printed Name of Applicant: ______
Date:

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

Recommendations and Reminders for Vendors:

- \checkmark Wet grass during setup; bring a change of dry shoes.
- \checkmark Change for cash drawer.
- \checkmark Bring a refillable water bottle.
- \checkmark Share event on your social media platforms.
- \checkmark Booth vendors will receive a pass to avoid waiting in line at the food vendors.
- ✓ Staff Member coverage available for restroom breaks.

